Bastrop Bears Varsity Baseball Schedule 2026

Date

Jan 31

Feb 3"

Feb 6*

Feb 9*

Feb 13*

Feb 19-Feb 21+

Feb 26- Feb 28"

Opponent

Belton*

Pflugerville*

Austin High*

Columbus*

Bryan Rudder*

Northwest ISD Tournament

Cameron Classic

Location
Bastrop
Pflugerville
Burger Field
Bastrop
Bastrop

San Antonio

Cameron, TX

March 3" Lehman Bastrop

March 5-7* HWY 21 Invitational Bastrop

March 10* Pflugerville (Senior Night) Bastrop

March 13* Pflugerville Pflugerville

March 14+ Georgetown EV Georgetown EV

March 16* Cedar Creek** Cedar Creek

March 17* Cedar Creek** Bastrop

March 24+ Navarro** Nelson Field

March 27+ Navarro** (First Responder) Bastrop

March 28* Belton Belton

March 31+ LASA** Bastrop

April 3¢ Nelson Field

April 7* Crockett** Burger Field

April 10* Crockett** (LL Night) Bastrop

April 14" Anderson** Bastrop

April 17* Anderson** Nelson Field

April 21+ McCallum** Northwest Field

April 24" McCallum** Bastrop
Scrimmages™

AD: Jake Gried|

Principal: Krystal Gabriel

Head Coach: Daniel Carrillo
Assistant Coaches: Chance Kirby, Kelson Carr

Time

11:03 AM

5:01 PM

5:01 PM

5:03 PM

5:03 PM

TBD

TBD

7:03 PM

TBD

7:03 PM

7:01 PM

1:03 PM

7:01 PM

7:03 PM

5:01 PM

7:03 PM

1:01 PM

7:03 PM

5:01 PM

7:31 PM

7:03 PM

7:03 PM

5:01 PM

7:31 PM

7:03 PM

District Games™*



