

# Bastrop Bears Varsity Baseball Schedule 2026

<b>Date</b>	<b>Opponent</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Time</b>
<b>Jan 31<sup>st</sup></b>	<b>Belton*</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>11:03 AM</b>
<b>Feb 3<sup>rd</sup></b>	<b>Pflugerville*</b>	<b>Pflugerville</b>	<b>5:01 PM</b>
<b>Feb 6<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Austin High*</b>	<b>Burger Field</b>	<b>5:01 PM</b>
<b>Feb 9<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Columbus*</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>5:03 PM</b>
<b>Feb 13<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Bryan Rudder*</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>5:03 PM</b>
<b>Feb 19-Feb 21<sup>st</sup></b>	<b>Northwest ISD Tournament</b>	<b>San Antonio</b>	<b>TBD</b>
<b>Feb 26- Feb 28<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Cameron Classic</b>	<b>Cameron, TX</b>	<b>TBD</b>
<b>March 3<sup>rd</sup></b>	<b>Lehman</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>7:03 PM</b>
<b>March 5-7<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>HWY 21 Invitational</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>TBD</b>
<b>March 10<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Pflugerville (Senior Night)</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>7:03 PM</b>
<b>March 13<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Pflugerville</b>	<b>Pflugerville</b>	<b>7:01 PM</b>
<b>March 14<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Georgetown EV</b>	<b>Georgetown EV</b>	<b>1:03 PM</b>
<b>March 16<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Cedar Creek**</b>	<b>Cedar Creek</b>	<b>7:01 PM</b>
<b>March 17<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Cedar Creek**</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>7:03 PM</b>
<b>March 24<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Navarro**</b>	<b>Nelson Field</b>	<b>5:01 PM</b>
<b>March 27<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Navarro** (First Responder)</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>7:03 PM</b>
<b>March 28<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Belton</b>	<b>Belton</b>	<b>1:01 PM</b>
<b>March 31<sup>st</sup></b>	<b>LASA**</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>7:03 PM</b>
<b>April 3<sup>rd</sup></b>	<b>LASA**</b>	<b>Nelson Field</b>	<b>5:01 PM</b>
<b>April 7<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Crockett**</b>	<b>Burger Field</b>	<b>7:31 PM</b>
<b>April 10<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Crockett** (LL Night)</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>7:03 PM</b>
<b>April 14<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Anderson**</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>7:03 PM</b>
<b>April 17<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>Anderson**</b>	<b>Nelson Field</b>	<b>5:01 PM</b>
<b>April 21<sup>st</sup></b>	<b>McCallum**</b>	<b>Northwest Field</b>	<b>7:31 PM</b>
<b>April 24<sup>th</sup></b>	<b>McCallum**</b>	<b>Bastrop</b>	<b>7:03 PM</b>
<b>Scrimmages*</b>		<b>District Games**</b>	